

JONDETECH SECURES ORDER FOR JIRS30 AND JIRS40

JonDeTech Sensors AB (publ) ("JonDeTech" or "the Company") is delighted to announce the receipt of a initial order from a major player in South Korea, emphasizing the company's continued success in critical international markets. The order, totaling approximately 1.7 million SEK, highlights the growing demand for JonDeTech's advanced sensor solutions, specifically the JIRS30 and JIRS40 models.

The agreement includes an initial order hosting approximately 500,000 SEK and is set for a duration of five years, with total minimum commitments amounting to approximately 1.7 million SEK. This order applies to both JIRS30 and JIRS40. Scheduled for delivery starting in 2024, this initial order holds the potential for increase within the agreement's duration.

Leif Borg, CEO of JonDeTech, commented on the new order: "As previously announced, we have been very active in strategically important countries like South Korea. This order is a clear indication that our products are nearing mass-market adoption. I am proud to see our JIRS30 and JIRS40 sensors expanding their market reach. This is the beginning of a significant chapter for us."

For more information, please contact:

Leif Borg, CEO, tel: +46 73 810 93 10, leif.borg@jondetech.com

About JonDeTech

JonDeTech is a supplier of sensor technology. The company markets a portfolio of IR sensor elements based on proprietary nanotechnology and silicon MEMS. The nanoelements are extremely thin, built-in flexible plastic, and can be manufactured in high volumes at a low cost, which opens up for a variety of applications, such as temperature and heat flow measurements, presence detection, and gas detection. The company is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

Mangold Fondkommission AB is the company's Certified Adviser.

Read more at www.jondetech.se or see how the IR sensor works at www.youtube.com/watch? v=2vEc3dRsDq8

Attachments

JonDeTech secures order for JIRS30 and JIRS40